PIN 104749 007

'_-;_',_I_'ABLE&OF*CO‘N’I’ENTS

0 - GENERAL
2.0 " SAFETY PRECAUTIONS
0 OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS -

5.0 PARTSLISTS *.- -
_-,;;.,Exp-L-oQE_:D._VIEW:QRAWINQ.'-'

T A. PELSUE COMPANY
o 2500 S. Tejon St, Englewood, CO - 801 10
Phone (303) 936-7432 or: (800) 525-8460
BN Fax (303) 934 5581 :

" REV, 12408 _



-7 MODEL 1480 BLOWER - - 7.0+

" '_;_‘71 0 GENERAL

-+ Model 1450 Pel Port Blower -

j'de3|gned to. produce a current of fresh -air, | |
+.. This blower. is, powered by a 3.5 HP gasohne .
S 'thls blower i’ any explosrve envrronment IR

engme

| 2 o SAFETY PRECAUTIONS o

PELsuwsoPELPoRT BLOWER

o FOR YOUR SAFETY-

o é'REAO THE FOL_LOWING SAFETY
o PRECAUTIONS S

_;lntended use

- ‘2 04 TO prevent exhaust fumes from bemg_
L “pulled into the blower intake, never run the
© . engine -in-an’ ‘enclosed  area and . always' _
S ,.posrtion the blower lntake into the wmd '

205 05 Always be sure to shut down the engine
- and . extinguish “all smokrng materrals before

fll[lng the fuel tank

. '}"*}'2 06 - Always be . sure - tO fill the fue[ tank
77" butdoors 6 in a well véntilated area. - Never
- “start the engine if fuel has been spilled until the -
- ::splll has evaporated and there rs no smell Of R
. : : =ﬁ',,gas fumes : . SN S
101 01 ThIS manual covers the descnptron'-*.;; s R S
'Zoperation and mamtenance of the Pelsue' 2,07 07 Never store or USG gasollne Wlfhln 50 feet- o
T,-*i_r_fof anythlng whrch may produce a spark or:
B o -',.f-f-;.-i'_',-flame e , i
,;'_PLEASE TAKE THE TEME TO READ THIS; L
MANUAL BEFORE OPERATING BLOWER - ,,;208 MAlNTENANCE&REPAIR o
R .1 Be sure. the spark plug wire is dlsconnected S
L 1.02 The 1450 portable blower is. specrﬁcallyf' = from- “the “spark - plig - before doing ~any -
’ " _:mamtenance or repalr waork on the blower _' '_ .

2 0" The engrne of - thrs unrt has been
" modified ‘with a ‘stop on the throttle lever.. - -
"“-‘_'_’faf{_;’_Removal of this stop. may lead to -an .’
T overspeed“ condition of the blower, which will .
| .o cresult in“the. deformatron Of the blower wheel S
' '-l_;,f'_'riand pOSSIble rnjury AR L

R - 211 _SAVE THESEINSTRUCTIONS
2 01 ‘Do ot use the blower for other than rts L - S - :

“3.01 0

T ' ; "“'ff?fso OPERATING lNSTRUCTlONS
C2.02 -DO) not-wear Toose clothrng that can "
‘become entang!ed n-operating machinery Do
~ o not Operate blower -without “inlet “or -outlet - -

~..screen guards in-place. . (If guards are missing

o damaged contact factory for replacements) u;-i-'r.-,lnlet and - outlet 'screen for Obstructlons andl”-f‘

' ‘j:'_-'2 03 DO not place frngers or any Other ObjeCt ) __.'"-._fidamage

jthrough rnlet or outlet screens.

7302 " Check the fusl and oil levels in’
'accordance with the attached. engine manual S
- and connect any blower hoses to be used

'—3 03 TO start posrt|on the chOke lever 'tO.'_
CHOKE (Choke must fully close)

:3 04 Move englne throttle control tO the - -
: 'preset Operatmg pOSltton '

1 . 104740-001, REV. 1-24-08 -

_ Posrtron the blower on.a flat hard:_-
- surface :with the blower inlet- pointed into the . - .-
- 'wind, ‘clear-of any loose objects that could be . - :
O fpulled into the blower inlet. -Check the blower.



- MODEL 145°BL0WER

05. Grasp rope hand!e and 'puli s[owly until © 4 0 PRODUCT DESCRIPTION S
/. resistance is felt. “"Then pull_cord. rapidly to - The Pelsue Mode! 4450 Pel-Port Blower

':_T_,Choke Iever to RUN POS't’O”'

S u nattended

-' .:f:';f_':,.f3 08 When blower operatlon is o longer_ )

L reqwred ‘move-engine throttie ‘control to IDLE

.. -or SLOW. posmon “Then move engine throttle:‘

- ‘control to' STOP or OFF position. .Do not move -

" - choke-control lever to CHOKE fo stop eng[ne
o _Backflre or englne damage may occur

- ‘overcome compressnon prevent k:ckback and T
' .u}start eng:ne : o : '{','j-f 01 DIMENSIONS & WEIGHTS
T ST Width: 18, 00" (457 mm).
o -3 06 After the engme has star‘ted move'-..jf.ﬁ', R .Length - -17.00" (432 mm)
_ .= Height: ~18.00" (457 mm)
_Welght 45 Ibs. (20 kg)
Hose 8" (203 mm)

E 307 Do ot Ieave b|ower'operatlng wht!e:_f_

};_,’f4 02 MODEL SPECIFICATIONS &
~ PERFORMANCE: -

Fuel -.Gasollne SN
'f'."":ﬁFree Alr ."-'15280fm (43 21 m3/m1n )"_i-."{ S
7 'One90° Bend: * 1360cim (38.51 m3/min.)
: o L Two90° Bends 1255cfm (35.54 m3/m|n )-_-'

- 3.09 09 Allow the ‘engine :fo "cool at Ieast "2 .f-jS_peed_:_:-:"-'- *'_--*_-3600 rpm -
'-f-—mlnutes before refuelmg or storage : R o

2 104749001, REV. 1-24-08



ITE
5 g
7
9 -

-100157-01 ,

. 001, REV. 124-08

" BOPARTSLIST. .
¥ PART# ©  DESCRPTION
7 14789001
£ 112021001
- tze2001
e ".7_.12'3545_50_01'
©402672:001 .
. 5141’5’1 '0051*- g
444101001
‘1?'06407 001
: _.;103059 001
 104602- 001
110123-001"
1 1837-001
111566-001 -

:113?75-001’ ';'-‘_fQDecaI I._D 7Serlai&0peratmg Instructlons

_.'_1'5=Base Weldment

,Handie/Mountlng Plate '

._'.;:Small Shim Pfate DA
ISprmg -

,'Key o :

Degal - Pe[sue Logo

;'Suctaon Adapter
100157-0077_ '

’1427-002;
i100604-o1o'_2
23 111984001 -
7_'_7__':_-,'-::_2'_'3;7:"‘_'_'__,-"77‘_;100060 011"
.24 100060010
100050-009.
100080010 -
1 00187-015 N
114564001
___:—7_'_;1001'58:-(36)2'; '
T B0 102250004

T2 100187:001

 MobEL asoBroWER T

Housmg Weldment

EEngme Br:ggs & Stratton 3 5 HF". '.7 -

fWheel Blower TS e U

Decal Oll Warmng

:Screw 1/4 20 UNC X 1
:_-Screw 10-24. UNCx318 A
 Locknut - Hex, 5/16-18 UNC'- IR

- Locknut - Hex, 1/4-20 UNC L
;,Washer Flat 1/4" R
“Washer - Flat, 516" i
_‘Washer Fender 3/8"'*7' -

- 'Blcyc[e Grlp X 4 114" Lg

) }_ERubber Foot L _ S
Screw -5/16 - 24 x 1.00" g

E :Washer Fender 1/ o o

Decal “CAUT]ON FOR OUTDOOR USE ONLY“
_iDecal “WARNING DO NOT OVER SPEED" ‘

ecal - Dlrectlonal Arrow LT PRTT

104749-






